
Births Deaths Natural 
increase

Internal 
inmigrations

Internal 
outmigrations

Net internal 
migration 

Immigration Emigration Net external 
migration

Population 
increase

Population 
size

2021 2768 2720 48 6741 7392 -651 1616 865 751 148 273340
2022 2714 2674 40 6711 7286 -575 1618 855 763 228 273568
2023 2667 2695 -28 6716 7200 -484 1618 849 769 257 273825
2024 2650 2712 -62 6730 7140 -410 1619 848 771 299 274124
2025 2676 2727 -51 6740 7104 -364 1639 849 790 375 274499
2026 2697 2750 -53 6784 7089 -305 1668 856 812 454 274953
2027 2716 2773 -57 6831 7093 -262 1692 872 820 501 275454
2028 2733 2799 -66 6879 7116 -237 1724 867 857 554 276008
2029 2756 2827 -71 6927 7152 -225 1752 878 874 578 276586
2030 2781 2854 -73 6987 7194 -207 1790 896 894 614 277200
2031 2765 2882 -117 7037 7241 -204 1825 921 904 583 277783
2032 2756 2911 -155 7074 7287 -213 1869 945 924 556 278339
2033 2757 2933 -176 7123 7332 -209 1912 986 926 541 278880
2034 2765 2966 -201 7155 7375 -220 1965 1021 944 523 279403
2035 2779 2988 -209 7192 7416 -224 2018 1064 954 521 279924
2036 2797 3004 -207 7220 7453 -233 2024 1067 957 517 280441
2037 2818 3012 -194 7255 7484 -229 2030 1076 954 531 280972
2038 2843 3035 -192 7264 7511 -247 2033 1086 947 508 281480
2039 2870 3035 -165 7276 7532 -256 2035 1087 948 527 282007
2040 2896 3026 -130 7279 7545 -266 2029 1094 935 539 282546
2041 2919 3035 -116 7266 7547 -281 2032 1095 937 540 283086
2042 2940 3018 -78 7245 7540 -295 2025 1096 929 556 283642
2043 2958 3022 -64 7227 7524 -297 2029 1095 934 573 284215
2044 2973 3004 -31 7208 7503 -295 2027 1102 925 599 284814
2045 2985 2989 -4 7198 7481 -283 2027 1103 924 637 285451
2046 2994 2974 20 7207 7459 -252 2031 1102 929 697 286148
2047 3000 2961 39 7200 7443 -243 2030 1100 930 726 286874
2048 3004 2962 42 7221 7433 -212 2027 1108 919 749 287623
2049 3006 2958 48 7228 7430 -202 2032 1108 924 770 288393
2050 3006 2946 60 7253 7434 -181 2035 1110 925 804 289197
2051 3006 2945 61 7277 7444 -167 2032 1109 923 817 290014
2052 3004 2935 69 7296 7457 -161 2034 1117 917 825 290839
2053 3002 2941 61 7303 7472 -169 2036 1118 918 810 291649
2054 3000 2931 69 7325 7489 -164 2033 1121 912 817 292466
2055 2999 2925 74 7336 7506 -170 2036 1116 920 824 293290
2056 3000 2924 76 7367 7524 -157 2038 1121 917 836 294126
2057 3003 2927 76 7386 7543 -157 2035 1129 906 825 294951
2058 3008 2924 84 7428 7564 -136 2037 1127 910 858 295809
2059 3016 2920 96 7456 7588 -132 2039 1131 908 872 296681
2060 3025 2926 99 7498 7613 -115 2041 1139 902 886 297567
2061 3037 2912 125 7525 7643 -118 2038 1142 896 903 298470
2062 3051 2907 144 7571 7674 -103 2036 1147 889 930 299400
2063 3063 2900 163 7602 7705 -103 2040 1156 884 944 300344
2064 3080 2889 191 7637 7736 -99 2037 1158 879 971 301315
2065 3095 2878 217 7670 7768 -98 2035 1155 880 999 302314
2066 3110 2875 235 7709 7798 -89 2033 1164 869 1015 303329
2067 3127 2874 253 7731 7826 -95 2035 1159 876 1034 304363
2068 3141 2871 270 7763 7852 -89 2038 1166 872 1053 305416
2069 3159 2861 298 7795 7877 -82 2038 1168 870 1086 306502
2070 3174 2868 306 7815 7900 -85 2044 1168 876 1097 307599

Reference period: 31 December each year
Data type: Flow
Units: number
Source: Statistics Sweden
Latest update: 20210603 09:30

The size and structure of the future population is determined by the last known yearly population and based on assumptions made for future fertility, mortality, and migration. 
The calculations are based on observations over the last nine years and an assumption that these trends will continue. Both minor and major structural changes in society affect 
the development of the future population, which means that uncertainty is inherent in the projection. Please note that a population projection is only an estimate of what a future 
population might look like. Furthermore, uncertainty in the projection generally increases over the years.
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